
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:111
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
CONSTRUCTION OF BY-PASS ROADS IN RAJASTHAN
Bhargav Shri Girdhari Lal

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Rajasthan Government for construction of by-pass roads;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposals are likely to be sanctioned ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The State Government has submitted proposals for construction of By-passes at Barighata town on National Highways-14 near Sirohi, Kota-Bhilwara section on National Highways-12 and Jaipur city on ring road.

(c): The work on the above By-passes can be taken up after sanction of the project subject to availabililty of funds and inter-se-priority of works.
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